DISTRIBUTION OF FUNDS TO SUB-PROGRAMS WITHIN THE AUDIOVISION 2006 PROGRAM >< AS OF 31. 12. 2006

SUBPROGRAM

1. CREATION AND DEVELOPMENT OF AUDIOVISUAL WORKS

2. PRODUCTION OF AUDIOVISUAL WORKS

3. PRODUCTION OF FULL-LENGTH FILMS FOR CINEMA

4, POSTPRODUCTION AND/OR DISTRIBUTION OF AUDIOVISUAL WORKS

5. MINORITY CO-PRODUCTION OF FULL-LENGTH FILMS FOR CINEMA

6. DISTRIBUTION OF FOREIGN AUDIOVISUAL WORKS

7o EVENTS, EDUCATIONAL ACTIVITIES AND/OR PRESENTATION OF AUDIOVISUAL WORKS

8. PUBLISHING ACTIVITIES IN AUDIOVISUAL INDUSTRY

The financial grant system is a temporary solution of state support
in cinematography. The foundation of an independent audiovisual
fund will follow as a more definite answer for securing a wider
amount of available resources as well as for creating effecient ma-
nagement, use and control of the allocations.

Due to changes in the formation of the committee, the grant prog-
ram of the Ministry of Culture of SR AudioVision will sustain partial

AMOUNT
>IN SKK<
8 233 200 4,96 %
25 515 700 15,37 %
82 445 000 49,65 %
12 011 900 7,23 %
13 000 000 7,83 %
940 000 0,57 %
23 185 200 13,96 %
710 000 0,43 %

modifications regarding project evaluation criteria. Initiated by the
Slovak Audiovisual Producers’ Association, these changes should
lead to a combination of an automatic and selective process in pro-
ject evaluation, ensure the continuity of financial support for film
projects in separate phases of production and realization as well as
add emphasis on international film co-productions.
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COMPANY

JAKUBISKO FILM SLOVAKIA

SEN FILM

JMB FILM & TV PRODUCTION

ARINA

ALEF FILM & MEDIA GROUP

D.N.A.

FAMA PRODUCTIONS

TAO PRODUCTIONS

RATA

MIRAS

GENTA FILM

PETIT PRESS

ARTREAL

ALEF FILM & MEDIA GROUP

ARINA

ARS NOVA

*
= CURRENT TITLE: RETURN OF THE

The highest financial support was granted to the following projects:

PROJECT

BATHORY

*
ROAMING
DISINTEGRATION >< POLCAS ROZPADU
FLOWERS OF SAKURA >< KVETY SAKURY
SMALL CELEBRATIONS >< MALE OSLAVY
APRICOT ISLAND >< MARHULOVY OSTROV

KEEP SMILING

JAZZUS

BACK TO LIFE >< NAVRAT DO ZIVOTA

LITTLE FOXES >< LISTICKY

BROKEN PROMISE >< NEDODRZANY SLUB

DVD EDITION >< THE BEST OF SLOVAK FILMS OF 80'S
15:29

MUSIC >< MUZIKA

TIME OF GRIMACES >< CAS GRIMAS

8™ IFF BRATISLAVA

STORKS >< NAVRAT BOCIANOV
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AMOUNT >IN SKK<

22 000 000

13 000 000

8 000 000

7 000 000

7 000 000

7 000 000

5 000 000

5 000 000

4 907 700

4 500 000

3 000 000

3 000 000

2 500 000

2 500 000

2 200 00O

14 000 000




