## DISTRIBUTION OF FUNDS TO SUB-PROGRAMS WITHIN THE AUDIOVISION 2006 PROGRAM × AS OF 31, 12, 2006

	SUBPROGRAM	AMOUNT >IN SKK<	SHARE
1.	CREATION AND DEVELOPMENT OF AUDIOVISUAL WORKS	8 233 200	4,96 %
2.	PRODUCTION OF AUDIOVISUAL WORKS	25 515 700	15,37 %
3.	PRODUCTION OF FULL-LENGTH FILMS FOR CINEMA	82 445 000	49,65 %
4.	POSTPRODUCTION AND/OR DISTRIBUTION OF AUDIOVISUAL WORKS	12 011 900	7,23 %
5.	MINORITY CO-PRODUCTION OF FULL-LENGTH FILMS FOR CINEMA	13 000 000	7,83 %
6.	DISTRIBUTION OF FOREIGN AUDIOVISUAL WORKS	940 000	0,57 %
7.	EVENTS, EDUCATIONAL ACTIVITIES AND/OR PRESENTATION OF AUDIOVISUAL WORKS	23 185 200	13,96 %
8.	PUBLISHING ACTIVITIES IN AUDIOVISUAL INDUSTRY	710 000	0,43 %

The financial grant system is a temporary solution of state support in cinematography. The foundation of an independent audiovisual fund will follow as a more definite answer for securing a wider amount of available resources as well as for creating effecient management, use and control of the allocations.

Due to changes in the formation of the committee, the grant program of the Ministry of Culture of SR AudioVision will sustain partial

modifications regarding project evaluation criteria. Initiated by the Slovak Audiovisual Producers' Association, these changes should lead to a combination of an automatic and selective process in project evaluation, ensure the continuity of financial support for film projects in separate phases of production and realization as well as add emphasis on international film co-productions.

The highest financial support was granted to the following projects:

COMPANY	PROJECT	SUB-PROGRAM	AMOUNT >IN SKK<
JAKUBISKO FILM SLOVAKIA	BATHORY	03	22 000 000
SEN FILM	ROAMING*	03	13 000 000
JMB FILM & TV PRODUCTION	DISINTEGRATION >< POLČAS ROZPADU	03	8 000 000
ARINA	FLOWERS OF SAKURA >< KVETY SAKURY	03	7 000 000
ALEF FILM & MEDIA GROUP	SMALL CELEBRATIONS >< MALÉ OSLAVY	03	7 000 000
D.N.A.	APRICOT ISLAND >< MARHUĽOVÝ OSTROV	03	7 000 000
FÁMA PRODUCTIONS	KEEP SMILING	03	5 000 000
TAO PRODUCTIONS	JAZZUS	03	5 000 000
RATA	BACK TO LIFE >< NÁVRAT DO ŽIVOTA	02	4 907 700
MIRAS	LITTLE FOXES >< LÍŠTIČKY	05	4 500 000
GENTA FILM	BROKEN PROMISE >< NEDODRŽANÝ SĽUB	03	3 000 000
PETIT PRESS	DVD EDITION >< THE BEST OF SLOVAK FILMS OF 80'S	04	3 000 000
ARTREAL	15:29	03	2 500 000
ALEF FILM & MEDIA GROUP	MUSIC >< MUZIKA	04	2 500 000
ARINA	TIME OF GRIMACES >< ČAS GRIMÁS	02	2 200 000
ARS NOVA	8 <sup>TH</sup> IFF BRATISLAVA	07	14 000 000

<sup>\* =</sup> CURRENT TITLE: RETURN OF THE STORKS >< NÁVRAT BOCIANOV